Kendall County Court Services Rules For The Victim Impact Panel

The following rules must be adhered to in order for the panel to begin and end on time;

- 1. Failure to attend the panel may result in a revocation of your supervision/probation.
- 2. All participants should check in at 6:30pm. Absolutely no one will be admitted after 7:00pm.
- 3. The fee must be paid at the time you check in. Failure to pay for the panel will result in your being refused to attend. Payments must be made by cash, cashiers check or money order. Made out to: Kendall County VIP Fund. No personal checks will be accepted. Only exact change will be accepted.
- 4. No children allowed.
- 5. Absolutely no alcohol or drugs are to be consumed for 24 hours prior to the panel. If any alcohol or drugs are detected, you will be refused admittance and immediately referred to court.
- 6. All persons attending the VIP shall perform a breathalyzer if requested to do so by Court Services Personnel.
- 7. You must bring some form of photo/signature identification.
- 8. Once the panel begins, you will **NOT** be allowed to leave and re-enter.
- 9. Food, drinks, talking and sleeping are not permitted during the panel.

All person's attending the Victim Impact Panel must pay the court ordered fee at the time of check-in. Typically, the fee is \$10.00, but if a panel has been missed, the fee increases. Contact Kendall County Court Services if you are unsure how much you have been directed to pay.

If you have been ordered to attend a Victim Impact Panel from a jurisdiction other than Kendall County, you must pre-register with Kendall County Court Services, in person (during regular office hours), no exceptions. In order to register you must bring a copy of your court order and a photo-signature identification. If you pre-registered and then miss, you will not be allowed to re-register.

2013 Kendall County Victim Impact Panel Dates

08/22/2013 11/21/2013

If you should have any questions concerning the panel you may contact (630)553-4180.